

DeKalb County, Georgia www.dekalbcountyga.gov



MEDIA CONTACTS

Burke Brennan, Press Secretary P: 404-371-6305 | M: 678-201-7209 Alicia Pennie, Public Relations Manager P: 770-621-7266 | M: 678-858-9488

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE February 23, 2016

DeKalb County Assures Customers of Water Quality EPD Lead Tests in Compliance

DECATUR, Ga. – The Department of Watershed Management (DWM) provides its customers with high quality, safe drinking water that surpasses the United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) and the State of Georgia Environmental Protection Division (EPD) requirements.

"Our thoughts are with all those who are struggling without access to safe and reliable water in their homes. No one should have to question the safety of water at the tap," said DWM Director, Scott Towler.

The recent crisis in Flint, Michigan underscores DWM's commitment to protect families served in DeKalb County. While DWM does not have first-hand knowledge about what occurred in Flint, one critical thing to note is that Flint, Michigan switched its water supply source.

DeKalb County's water supply is located on the Chattahoochee River, which is located north of DeKalb County. Water is treated at the Scott Candler Water Treatment Plant and then distributed to DeKalb County customers.

Every three years, the EPD runs the analysis of the county's water in a certified laboratory to assure an extra level of protection and compliance by its independent analysis. In 2015, the Georgia EPD Lab ran 50 water samples county-wide and DeKalb County was found to meet or exceed the Federal compliance lead levels.

Stay informed with news from DeKalb County by signing up at <u>www.onedekalb.com</u> or send a text message with the word ONEDEKALB to 22828 (message and data rates may apply).

###